

AGENDA SPECIAL CALL TOWN COUNCIL MEETING CYBERSECURITY THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2024 IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE CLOSE OF THE REGULAR TOWN COUNCIL MEETING <u>Town of Indian River Shores</u> 6001 Highway A1A INDIan River Shores, FL 32963

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. EXEMPT SHADE MEETING 1. Exempt Shade Meeting
- III. ADJOURNMENT



Title

Exempt Shade Meeting

Executive Summary

The exempt Shade Meeting will begin at immediately following the close of the Regular Town Council Meeting and will open in public. After the meeting is called to order, The Town Council of the Town of Indian River Shores will recess in order to hold an exempt Shade Meeting regarding the safety and security plan and cybersecurity. Pursuant to section 281.301 and 286.0113, Florida Statutes the Shade Meeting is closed to the public. Attending the Shade Meeting will be Mayor Foley, Vice Mayor Carroll, Councilmembers Auwaerter, Smith and Altieri, Town Manager Harpring, Deputy Town Manager Christmas, Town Attorney Sweeney, and IT Commpath Representative Joseph Stoddard. Following the Shade Meeting, the Town Council will reconvene in public to close the Shade Meeting.